

EURO LATAM LEX

MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT IS MADE AND ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN

(Hereinafter, "New Member")
And
EURO LATAM LEX
C/ Jorge Juan, 30 28001
Madrid (SPAIN)

The New Member acknowledges receipt of the declaration of principles of EURO LATAM I FX

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES THAT
The New Member hereby declares its desire to become a member of EURO LATAM
LEX. The New Member hereby authorizes this Network to:

- (i) Inform that the New Member has joined the Network.
- (ii) Use its logo or trademark on the Network web page and in official communications to third parties, including press and media.
- (iii) Use the New Member's professional data within the platform and always in relation with EURO LATAM LEX objectives.

The Chairman hereby accepts, on behalf of EURO LATAM LEX and its members, the membership of the New Member of EURO LATAM LEX.

The New Member accepts and is bound by the principles of the EURO LATAM LEX which are amended from time to time.

Our goal is to achieve representation in all countries and in particular one EURO LATAM LEX Member Firm per city.

This Adhesion Agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and in this regard, the New Member may collaborate with other firms that are not part of the EURO LATAM LEX



network.

The Membership for the New Member of EURO LATAM LEX starts on the date of receipt for the initial annual membership fee.

In particular, the New Member undertakes to pay an annual fee of €2.900 to EURO LATAM LEX at:

Place: Date:	
E-mail address:	
ID / Tax Identification Number:	
On behalf of the <u>New Member:</u>	On behalf of <u>EURO LATAM LEX</u>
	Janer Germaden
Name:	Name: Javier Cremades, Chairman of EURO LATAM LEX.